
From: Regan, Thomas J. <TRegan@brownrudnick.com> 
Sent: Thursday, May 6, 2021 9:41 AM 
To: Jennifer Emminger <j.emminger@danbury-ct.gov>; Bachman, Melanie <Melanie.Bachman@ct.gov> 
Cc: Sharon Calitro <s.calitro@danbury-ct.gov>; Robin Edwards <r.edwards@danbury-ct.gov>; Les Pinter 
<l.pinter@danbury-ct.gov>; Pare, Edward D. <EPare@brownrudnick.com> 
Subject: RE: AT&T Site, Small Cell Wireless Facility, 11 Lake Avenue Extension, Danbury  

  
EXTERNAL EMAIL: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click any links or open any 
attachments unless you trust the sender and know the content is safe. 
 

Jennifer: 
  
As you know, we represent New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC d/b/a AT&T with respect to petition 1447 
pending with the Connecticut Siting Council seeking a declaratory ruling to allow for a small cell wireless 
facility on a new light pole located at 11 Lake Avenue Extension in Danbury, Connecticut.  Thank you for 
submitting the comments/concerns on behalf of the City of Danbury Department of Planning and 
Zoning. 
  
On behalf of AT&T, below are our responses addressing the comments/concerns: 
  

1. Attached is a revised set of drawings.  On Sheet C-1 entitled Site Plan, we have provided an 
insert depicting the location of the proposed pole which will be 12’ from the existing sidewalk. 

2. The final route for utilities has not been determined.  The local utility providers will work with 
the City of Danbury and file the usual applications for review and approval of any utility routes 
requiring excavation.  Of course, any street or sidewalk impacted will be restored in accordance 
with applicable standards and requirements. 

  
Please don’t hesitate to contact me with any additional questions. 
  
Tom 
  

 
Thomas J. Regan, Esquire 
Brown Rudnick LLP 
CityPlace I, 38th Floor 
185 Asylum Street 
Hartford, CT 06103 
Direct Dial:  860/509-6522 
Mobile:  860/833-4329 
Fax:   860/509-6501 
E-Mail:  tregan@brownrudnick.com 
Admitted in Connecticut and New York 
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45 BEECHWOOD DRIVE TEL:  (978) 557-5553
N. ANDOVER,  MA 01845 FAX: (978) 336-5586

500 ENTERPRISE DRIVE, SUITE 3A
ROCKY HILL, CT 06067

T-1

SHEET INDEX VICINITY MAP (NOT TO SCALE) GENERAL NOTES

DRIVING DIRECTIONS

PROJECT
SITE

AT&T SITE ID: CRAN_DANBURY_15
11 LAKE AVENUE EXT.
DANBURY, CT 06811
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SITE PLAN
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KEY PLAN

EXISTING CONDITIONS PHOTO DETAIL
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RRH DETAIL

DIPLEXER DETAIL

(AS REQUIRED)
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